P-ISSN 1978-760X E-ISSN 2723-777X



Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences

Beyond borders: Navigating non-traditional security challenges in Central Asia

Souvik Chatterjee

Strategy of civic education teachers in building awareness and legal compliance for the younger generation

Handi Kurniyawan & Sri Wahyuni Tanshzil

Legal enforcement of individual behavior in the context of environmental policy

Daryanti & Albertus Sentot Sudarwanto

Parents views on children's physical vulnerability to Covid-19 pandemic

Sadia Jebin Sejuti & Bijoy Krishna Banik

Perceived product reputation, brand commitment, and corporate social responsibility as predictors of customer satisfaction

Oluwafemi P. Famakinde, Lukman O. T. Omolaja, & Emmanuel E. Uye

Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences Volume 16 No 2, July-December 2024



Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences

Chief Editor : Myrtati Dyah Artaria

Editorial Boards : Charanjit Kaur and Maciej Henneberg

Managing Editor : Santi Isnaini and Yao-Fong Chen

Assistant Editor : Lintang Wahyusih Nirmala

Layout Editor : Siti Rokhimah Hilma

Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences is published by Universitas Airlangga, and designed to be a refereed journal. It is one of the official journals of the East Java Anthropological Association. It is published biannually, with the main objective to provide an outlet for the publication of academic writing based on research, original thought, and commentaries from various social-cultural perspectives. We expect that the publication of the Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences will provoke more original thoughts that can be accessed by a wider audience so that it would benefit not only academicians but also laymen, practitioners, and other readers who have concerns about social-cultural issues. This journal welcomes original- and review articles not previously published in any other journals.

Reviewers : Akhirul Aminulloh, Anton Novenanto, Arum Budiastuti, Cenuk Widiyastrisna

Sayekti, Claudia Anridho, Dessy Harisanty, Dewi Retno Suminar, F. X. Sri Sadewo, Ira Nurmala, Joy Kearney, Kamil Zajączkowski, Kathleen Nadeau, Lastiko Endi Rahmantyo, Moch. Mubarok Muharam, Moh. Mudzakkir, Moordiati, Nanang Haryono, Nik Norliati Fitri Md Nor, Ronald A. Lukens-Bull, Sharyn Graham-Davies, Shrimarti Rukmini Devy, Sri Endah Kinasih, Suyatno Ladiqi, Tuti Budirahayu, Vinsensio M. A. Dugis, and Zainal Abidin

Achmad.

Address : Editorial room of the Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences

Faculty of Social and Political Sciences, Universitas Airlangga Jalan Dharmawangsa Dalam (Kampus B Universitas Airlangga)

Surabaya, 60286, Indonesia

Phone : (+62) 31 5011744

E-mail : ijss@journal.unair.ac.id

Website : http://e-journal.unair.ac.id/ijss

P-ISSN 1978-760X E-ISSN 2723-777X



Indonesian Journal of Social Sciences

Table of Contents

Beyond borders: Navigating non-traditional security challen	ges in Central Asia
Souvik Chatterjee	71-81
Strategy of civic education teachers in building awareness an	nd legal compliance
for the younger generation	
Handi Kurniyawan & Sri Wahyuni Tanshzil	82-92
Legal enforcement of individual behavior in the context of en	1 0
Daryanti & Albertus Sentot Sudarwanto	93-101
Parents views on children's physical vulnerability to Covid-	19 pandemic
Sadia Jebin Sejuti & Bijoy Krishna Banik	102-115
Perceived product reputation, brand commitment, and	corporate social
responsibility as predictors of customer satisfaction	•
Oluwafemi P. Famakinde, Lukman O. T. Omolaja, & Emmanuel E. Uy	e116-122